(0
lō
m
5
12
12
H
$\overline{}$
12
10
15
ΙĞ
19
19
0
Z
₩
6
庆
O

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  6422-00000			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Daniel Chalm Kishon Gil Druckman Edward Paap	Name: ALLIN 1 PRODUCTS LIMITED Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)19 September 2008  X Assignment  Merger	Street Address: <u>Suite 3, 17 Woodborough Road Putney</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City:_Landon State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United Kingdom Zip: SW15 6Q8  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/205,306	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: chad m, hinrichs Internal Address: GABLE GOTWALS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>ок</u> Zip: <u>74103-4217</u>			
Phone Number: 1 918 595 4800	Daniel A		
Fax Number: 1 918 595 4990	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Chad M. Hinrichs		
9. Signature: Signature	aug 8, 201		
CHAD M. HINRICHS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

DANIEL CHAIM KISHON
Suite 3, 17 Woodborough Road
Putney, London SW15 6QB, United Kingdom
Nationality: United Kingdom

GIL DRUCKMAN 10 Patai Street 69973 Tel Aviv, Israel Nationality: Israel

EDWARD PAAP
Romerkerkweg 42
NL – 1942 EZ Beverwyk, Netherlands
Nationality: Netherlands

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ALL IN 1 PRODUCTS LIMITED
Suite 3, 17 Woodborough Road
Putney, London SW15 6QB, United Kingdom
State or Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## A GAME APPARATUS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(731571;) Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0766 To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hands and seats upon the day
of signing as noted below:	
Date: 19-9-08	DANIEL CHADA KISHON
Date:	GIL DRUCKMAN
Date:	EDWARD PAAP

. {791571;} Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, Wc, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and scale upon the day of signing as noted below:

Date:	
	DANIEL CHAIM KISHON
Date: 19-9-07	GIL DRUCKMAN
Date:	EDWARD PAAP

(731571:) Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

0031204208360

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, Wc, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be snade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and scale upon the day of signing as noted below:

Date:	
\\	DANIEL CHAIM KISHON
77-4	
Date:	GIL DRUCKMAN
Date: 23 September 2008	EDWARDPAAP

(731571;) Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0769